

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the California Education Code, that Public Hearings will be held as follows:

Time: 4:30 p.m. (or shortly thereafter)

Date: Wednesday, June 13, 2018

Place: Yuba County Office of Education

935 14th Street

Marysville, CA 95901

PUBLIC HEARING ~ LCAP

The Purpose of the Public Hearing is to inform the public regarding the County School Local Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP) for the fiscal year 2018-2019. Any taxpayer directly affected by the County School LCAP may appear before the Yuba County Board of Education and speak to the proposed plan or any item therein.

PUBLIC HEARING ~YCOE Budget

The Purpose of the Public Hearing is to inform the public regarding the County School Service Fund budget for the fiscal year 2018-2019. Any taxpayer directly affected by the County School Service Fund budget may appear before the Yuba County Board of Education and speak to the proposed budget or any item therein.

The LCAP and budget will be available for inspection June $8 \sim$ June 12, 2018 during normal business hours at the Yuba County Office of Education, 935 14th Street, Marysville, CA.

Posted on: June 1, 2018

Locations:

Yuba County Office of Education Website Yuba County Office of Education Yuba County Library